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STEAK EGGS PANCAKES

Z m @@ C >

B REAIKTFAST
VARIATIONS

Every Saturday from 9 AM to 12 PM

IT'S A PERFECT WAY
TO START YOUR DAY

Breakfast in AUGENWEIDE - vital or
rather hearty. Start your day with steak and eggs.

Most important is that you enjoy it.

B REAKTFAST



ENERGY FOR THE DAY .,./
@

FRENCH TOAST h¢o#

Maple syrup, fresh berries, applesauce

PO R R | D G E (VEGAN) (C,H)

Almond milk, cinnamon, nuts, fresh berries

HOMEMADE PANCAKES (VEGAN (A#)

Banana, chocolate

GRILLED-CHEESE W
Vegan cheese, Offerl bread, vegan butter,
Tomato jam, chives

€ 9,50 /
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€ 8,50 o
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€ 9,50 ®
€ 11,00
SMOOTHIES

What began as an easy banana or strawberry Frappe changed
into more complex flavour combinations with different fruit
and vegetable purees

FROZEN BERRY-SMOOTHIE (VEGAN) ¥ € 7,20
MANGO-MARACUJA -SMOOTHIE (VEGAN) ® € 7,20

EXTRAS

SOY MILK, OATMILK , GLUTENFREE BREAD

STEAK AND EGGS

FILET ‘N EGGS

(A,C,GN)

100g beef filet, caramalized onions,
organic fried eggs, wild broccoli, 6fferl bread

€ 25,00
RIB ‘N EGGS

(A,C,GN)

150g finest Rib Eye Steak sliced, caramelized onions, Organic Fried Egg,
wild broccoli, Offer| Bread

€ 25,00

"PROTEIN IS A GOOD WAY TO
START YOUR DAY"

Pop Culture Fun Fact;
Steak and eggs is the traditional breakfast of the Nasa astronaut Alan Shepard
which he ate just before take off on 5.May 1961
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EGG DISHES

THE HEALTHY OPTION &N

Poached organic egg, avocado, chili, sesame, sea salt

OMELETT WITH 3 ORGANIC EGGS 4¢®

Choice of bacon, ham, mountain cheese, mushrooms, paprika, tomato, onion or herbs, Offerl bread

EGGS BENEDICT 4¢0&

2 poached organic eggs, brioche, sauce hollandaise, choice of bacon, spinach or salmon

SHAKSHUKA &

2 poached organic eggs, tomato-pepper sauce, Feta-cheese, Offer| bread

SMALL DELICATE DISHES

CHEESE VARIATION FROM NASCHMARKT (AGHMW

Sliced and cream cheese from "Pohl am Naschmarkt," whipped butter, fig mustard, roasted nuts, Offerl bread

HAM VARIATION AGM

Leg and raw ham, whipped butter, horseradish, pickled cucumbers, Offerl bread

SMOKED SALMON ®»

Avocado, Chimichurri, Offer! bread

CLASSICS

SMALL VIENESE BREAKFAST “®

1 organic roll from Offer| Bakery, whipped butter, jam

9,50

10,50

12,50

12,00

12,00

11,00

16,00

5,50

MORNING DELIGHT

FOR 2 PEOPLE

(A,C,D,G,HMN)

1 bottle of Prosecco
Coffee/tea of your choice
1/4 liter of freshly squeezed orange juice
Bread basket from Offer| Bakery
Whipped butter
Jam

Eggs Benedict

Warm smoked salmon

Ham & cheese variation

Fresh fruits

€ 66,00

VIRGINIA WOLF
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